TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/09/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AdSpace Networks, Inc.		01/29/2001	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AdSpace Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	233 East 42nd Street	
Internal Address:	Ste 620	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2466541	COOLSIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)734-3253 Phone: 310-734-3252

Email: mcooke@steptoe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Cooke

2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2800 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83336.1806 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Charlene L. Oh

TRADEMARK REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0445

900206821

Signature:	/Charlene L. Oh/
Date:	11/09/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=AdSpace Merger#page1.tif source=AdSpace Merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0446

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ADSPACE NETWORKS,

A Nevada Corporation

INTO

ADSPACE NETWORKS, INC.,

A Delaware Corporation

FILED # <u>C27210-98</u>
FEB 0 9 2001

The undersigned, the President of Adspace Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies, in connection with the merger of Adspace Networks, a Nevada corporation, and Adspace Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, that:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Adspace Networks Adspace Networks, Inc. Nevada Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Chapter 92A of the Nevada Revised Statutes.
- The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Adspace Networks, Inc., a
 Delaware corporation.
- The Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved by the stockholders of the constituent corporations.

BY003693.337

4

02/12/2001 08:20A MLR195 FY01-000-50740

TRADEMARK REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0447

- The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the effective Certificate of Incorporation.
- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 6845 Escondido Street, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119. This is also the forwarding address for Service of Process.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 8. The authorized capital stock of Adspace Networks, a Nevada corporation, is 60,000,000 shares of capital stock, 50,000,000 shares of which are Common Stock and 10,000,000 shares of which are Preferred stock.

Adaptes Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate to be signed by Karen Katz, its authorized officer, this 29th day of January, 2001.

Adepace Networks, A Nevada Corporation

Namy: Karen Katz

Name: Louis D. Giacalone, Jr.

Title: Secretary

Adspace Networks, Inc. A Delaware Corporation

Name: Karen Kat

Name: Louis D. Giacalone, Jr.

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 11/09/2011